

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED CIN No.L23220MH1952GOI008931

Registered Office: Bharat Bhavan, 4&6 Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 Website: www.bharatpetroleum.in | E-mail: ssc@bharatpetroleum.in | Tel: 2271 3000/ 4000

Dear Member(s),

Re: Generating awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at Stock

Exchanges against Listed Companies / Registrar to an issue and Share Transfer Agents

(RTA)

In compliance with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2022/75 dated May 30, 2022, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the listed entities are advised to issue intimations to investors about the availability of arbitration facility at Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against listed companies / RTA.

Accordingly, the following intimations are given in compliance with the aforesaid SEBI Circulars.

"If you have dispute against the listed Company (Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited) and / or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (Data Software Research Company Private Limited) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI Circular dated 30.05.2022, you can file arbitration with Stock Exchanges.

For more details, please see the web links of the Stock Exchanges -

BSE - http//:tiny.cc/m1l2vz NSE - http//:tiny.cc/s1l2vz ''

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

Sd/-V. Kala Company Secretary